TN-0065
For additional technical notes, visit www.phenomenex.com Page 1 of 4
A Simpler, Faster Solution to Bioanalytical Sample Cleanup using Phree™
Phospholipid Removal 96-Well Plates
Xianrong (Jenny) Wei, Erica Pike and Sky Countryman
Phenomenex, Inc., 411 Madrid Ave., Torrance, CA 90501 USA
Ion suppression/enhancement, a reduction in analyte sensitiv-
ity, lowered precision, shifting of analyte retention times, and a

be representative of all applications. AB SCIEX is being used under license.
© 2013 Phenomenex, Inc.  All rights reserved.
Ordering Information
Phree™ Phospholipid Removal Products
Part No. Description Unit
8B-S133-TAK Phree Phospholipid Removal 1 mL Tube 100/box
8E-S133-TGB Phree Phospholipid Removal 96-Well Plates 2/box
Accessories
Collection Plates (deep well, polypropylene)
AH0-7192 Strata® 96-Well Collection Plate 350 µL/well 50/pk
AH0-7193 Strata 96-Well Collection Plate 1 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-7194 Strata 96-Well Collection Plate 2 mL/well 50/pk
AH0-8635 Strata 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Square/Round-Conical 50/pk
AH0-8636 Strata 96-Well Collection Plate, 2 mL Round/Round, 8 mm 50/pk
AH0-7279 Strata 96-Well Collection Plate, 1 mL/well Round, 7 mm 50/pk
Sealing Mats
AH0-8597 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8598 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Square Well, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8631 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8632 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 7 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8633 Sealing Mats, Pierceable, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-8634 Sealing Mats, Pre-Slit, 96-Round Well 8 mm, Silicone 50/pk
AH0-7362 Sealing Tape Pad 10/pk
Vacuum Manifolds
AH0-6023* SPE 12-Position Vacuum Manifold Set, for tubes ea
AH0-6024* SPE 24-Position Vacuum Manifold Set, for tubes ea
AH0-8950 Strata 96-Well Plate Manifold, Universal with Vacuum Gauge ea
*Manifolds include: Vacuum-tight glass chamber, vacuum gauge assembly, polypropylene lid
with gasket, male and female luers and yellow end plugs, stopcock valves, collection rack as-
semblies, polypropylene needles, lid support legs.  Waste container included with 12-positive
manifold.